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To Parents/Carers 
 
Summer 2 is always a busy time in Year 6 as we prepare for the children to move on to secondary 
school. We appreciate it can be a difficult and anxious time for some of our children so we try to keep 
them busy and ‘out of trouble’ as best we can, but also try to fit in as many visits to Holgate Academy 
as possible.  
 
On the second sheet is a timetable of some key dates to be aware of: 
 

• Family Learning SEAL sessions are transition focused and are led by an outside provider and 
Mrs Smart. They are sessions for parents on ways to support your child with moving to 
secondary school. If you’re interested in attending, please email you child’s class teacher, or 
talk to Mrs Smart about these.  

• Letters about the Safety Zone and Nottingham Trent University visits have been sent out. 

• Walesby is for all those children who have chosen to attend. If you child is not attending, they 
should come into school as normal. 

• The Transition dates differ for each secondary school, but your child will only be involved in the 
ones for the secondary school they are attending from September. If they are not on a 
transition day, they attend school as normal. The secondaries will send specific details to you 
directly about arrangements for these. 

• Year 6 prom will be after school Thursday 20th July – further details to follow. 

• Year 6 leavers assembly will be 2pm Friday 21st July and parents are invited to attend this – 
further information to follow. 

• Year 6 Summer picnic is for Year 6 children and parents. It’s an opportunity to bring some 
snacks, play some games and enjoy some time together as families before the children move 
on to secondary school. The children will also be cooking some treats for this, and we have a 
few little surprises up our sleeves too! 

 
If you have any queries of questions please don’t hesitate to contact a member of the Year 6 team via 
the school office or on the class emails (6AW@holgateprimary.org and 6IR@holgateprimary.org).  

 
The Year 6 Team 
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Year 6 Summer 2 Key Dates 

Monday 12th June  

Tuesday 13th June  

Wednesday 14th June Holocaust Centre visit - CANCELLED 

Thursday 15th June  

Friday 16th June  

  

Monday 19th June  

Tuesday 20th June Class photos 

Wednesday 21st June Additional Holgate Transition visit for identified pupils 
Family Learning SEAL session 1 

Thursday 22nd June  

Friday 23rd June  

  

Monday 26th June  

Tuesday 27th June Safety Zone trip (pm) 

Wednesday 28th June Walesby 
Family Learning SEAL session 2 

Thursday 29th June Walesby 

Friday 30th June Walesby  

  

Monday 3rd July  

Tuesday 4th July NTU visit 

Wednesday 5th July Additional Holgate Transition visit for identified pupils 
Family Learning SEAL session 3 
Bulwell Academy transition day 

Thursday 6th July Bulwell Academy transition day 

Friday 7th July Kimberley School Transition Day 

  

Monday 10th July am – KS2 sports day 

Tuesday 11th July  

Wednesday 12th July Holgate Academy and National Transition 
Family Learning SEAL session 4 

Thursday 13th July Holgate Academy and National Transition 

Friday 14th July Holgate Academy Transition 

  

Monday 17th July Year 6 Golden mentions trip to Titchfield Park for identified 
children (am) 

Tuesday 18th July Y6 Summer Picnic (pm) 

Wednesday 19th July Summer Fair (pm) 

Thursday 20th July Prom (after school) 

Friday 21st July Leaver’s Assembly (pm) 

 
 

 


